TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM693350

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ENTITY CONVERSION |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| Antenna, Inc. | | 11/18/2021 | Corporation: MINNESOTA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Antenna, LLC | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 219 North Second Street, Suite 300 | |
| City: | MINNEAPOLIS | |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA | |
| Postal Code: | 55401 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3558761 | ANTENNA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129096836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-909-6000 Phone:

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondent Name: Louis E. Sanchez, Esq.

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Debevoise & Plimpton LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Louis E. Sanchez |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Louis E. Sanchez/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/08/2021 |

Total Attachments: 6

source=ANTENNA LLC - MN FILED Articles of Organization and Conversion_#page1.tif source=ANTENNA LLC - MN FILED Articles of Organization and Conversion #page2.tif source=ANTENNA LLC - MN FILED Articles of Organization and Conversion #page3.tif source=ANTENNA LLC - MN FILED Articles of Organization and Conversion #page4.tif source=ANTENNA LLC - MN FILED Articles of Organization and Conversion #page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007522 FRAME: 0935

900661344

source=ANTENNA LLC - MN FILED Articles of Organization and Conversion_#page6.tif

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Conversion

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documentation required to effectuate a conversion by the entity listed below from the law under which the entity was previously governed to the law under which it is governed after the issuance of this certificate, on the date listed and has been approved pursuant to the procedures required in the chapter indicated.

Conversion Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

Home Jurisdiction and Name of Converting Entity:

Minnesota: Antenna, Inc.

After Conversion, Entity is governed by Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 322C

Home Jurisdiction and Name of Entity after the Effective Date of Conversion:

Minnesota: Antenna, LLC

This Certificate has been issued on: 11/18/2021

HE STATE OF THE ST

Steve Simon
Secretary of State
State of Minnesota

Here Vinn

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Organization

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do certify that: The following business entity has duly complied with the relevant provisions of Minnesota Statutes listed below, and is formed or authorized to do business in Minnesota on and after this date with all the powers, rights and privileges, and subject to the limitations, duties and restrictions, set forth in that chapter.

The business entity is now legally registered under the laws of Minnesota.

Name: Antenna, LLC

File Number: 1272160000079

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 322C

This certificate has been issued on: 11/18/2021

Ottore Primon
Steve Simon

Secretary of State State of Minnesota





ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF ANTENNA, INC.

These Articles of Conversion are being filed to implement a conversion pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 302A.682 and Minnesota Statutes Section 322C.1007, respectively.

- A. The name of the converting organization is Antenna, Inc. (the "Converting Organization"), the form of the converting organization is a corporation, existing pursuant to the Minnesota Business Corporation Act, and the jurisdiction of the Converting Organization's governing statute is Minnesota.
- B. The Converting Organization is converting into a limited liability company from another organization.
- C. The name of the converted organization is "Antenna, LLC", a Minnesota limited liability company (the "Converted Organization"), governed by the Minnesota Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act, and the jurisdiction of the Converted Organization's governing statute is Minnesota.
- D. The conversion is effective under the Minnesota Business Corporation Act upon the filing of these Articles of Conversion.
- E. The conversion was approved in a manner that complied with the Converting Organization's governing statute, the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.
- F. The conversion was approved in a manner that complied with the Converted Organization's governing statute, the Minnesota Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.
- G. Articles of Organization for the Converted Organization are attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "Articles").

These Articles of Conversion are dated November 18, 2021.

ANTENNA, INC., a Minnesota corporation

By: Brudon J. Sderader

Brendon J. Schrader, CEO

2063191.0100/170918739.1

Exhibit A

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

2063191.0100/170918739.1

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ANTENNA, LLC

The undersigned organizer, in order to form a limited liability company under Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 322C, hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization:

Article I Name

The name of this Company is "Antenna, LLC" (the "Company").

Article II Registered Office

The registered office of the Company is located at 219 North 2nd Street, Suite 300, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401.

Article III Organizer

The name and address of the organizer of this Company is as follows:

Scott R. Erickson Stinson LLP 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 2600 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402

These Articles of Organization are dated November 18, 2021.

SOLE ORGANIZER:

Scott R. Erickson

CORE/2063191.0100/170918736.1



File Numbers

127216000005

1272160000079

1430246-2

STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE FILED

11/18/2021 11:59:00 PM

Steve Simon

Atre Pinn

Secretary of State

RECORDED: 12/08/2021